504317527 04/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4364209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS K. LESER	08/18/2015
CHARLES T. WALLACE	03/28/2017
PHILIP A. DRISKILL	02/20/2017
JOHN B. EULER	03/23/2017
JASON J. PALADINO	02/13/2017
MILAN C. MARAVICH	02/20/2017
DANIEL O. DAVIS	02/13/2017
JEFFREY A. MANN	02/10/2017
RANDY A. BOWLDS	04/10/2017
SVETLANA I. CONTRADA	02/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	101 OAKLEY STREET
City:	EVANSVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14725319	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 11 S MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5723-234807

PATENT REEL: 041980 FRAME: 0927

504317527

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN K. JARMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Brian K. Jarman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2017
Total Attachments: 10	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	

This document is bet	ng submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-233726 BP-355A
COMBINED I AN APPLICA	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	UTILITY OR DESIGN A AND ASSIGNMENT FOR	PPLICATION USING SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	PROCESS FOR FORMING AN INSUITAVING ARTWORK	LATED CONTAINER	Page 3 of 3
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is dire the attached is United States filed on _Ms	application, or Application or PCT International Application N	To. <u>14/718.836</u>	.
The above-identified a	plication was made or authorized to be made by	/ me,	
I believe that I am the c	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a	a claimed invention in this applicati	on.
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation corporation (kereinal	fter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), h	aving a place of business at
is desimas of acquiring	Street, Byanaville, Indiana 47710 g the entire right, title, and interest in and to the nd in and to any Letters Patent that may be gran ountries;	e above-referenced application and ted therefrom in the United States	any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full as (including the right to o Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the sufficient diexclusive right to the invention in the United Staim priority under the terms of the Internations application) and the entire right, title, and interest States and its territorial possessions and in any substitutions, and renewals thereof.	States and its territorial possessions I Convention and other relevant int est in and to any and all Letters Pate	and in all foreign countries emational Treaties and an which may be granted
to issue any and all of a same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	request the Patent Office officials in the United Said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNER and benefit of ASSIGNER, its successors and asstirely as the same would have been held by me beconvey the interest herein assigned, and that the	s the assignee of my entire right, igns, to the full end of the term for and this assignment and sale not be	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be an made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	rill communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representa seeding, ecoperate in every way possible in obtain, a renewal, and reissue applications, execute all n assignee, make all rightful oaths, and generally aforce proper protection for the INVENTION in	ining evidence, sign all lawful pape ecessary assignment papers to caus y do everything possible to aid ASI	rs, execute all divisional, e any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the attention order to comply with	ney of record the power to insert on this assignm tho rules of the United States Patent and Trader	ent any further identification which nark Office for recordation of this s	n may be necessary or desirable assignment.
I hereby seknowledge to of not more than five (5	hat any willful false statement made in this deck () years, or both.	aration is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF E	NVENTOR: Chris K. Leser		
Signature:	ih	Date:	2016
STATE OF India			
CCUNTY OF Varo	enduran 5	IR Allaset	2015
	a Motory Public in and for said County and State, this		
Notary Public Signature:	AND	Printed Name:	
My Commission Expires:	MOTOR HOLD COMMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	Indiana Ity	
INDS02 1376599	My Commission Exp December 03, 20	irea	

			 	
	eg submitted for dual purposes	Client R	Docket No	5723-234807 BP-355A
COMBINED D	ECLARATION (37 CFR 1. TION DATA SHEET (37 CE	MC WALLE IN THAT I		
Title of Invention	PROCESS FOR FORMING A	N INSULATED CON	TAINER HAVIN	IG ARTWORK rige 2 of 10
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	venter, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directly the attached to the attached to the United States filed on Ma	application, of Application or PCT International A	pplication No14/725	319	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to	be made by me.		
I believo that I am the	original inventor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed inven	tion in this applicati	ion.
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation corporation Street. Heavsville, Indiana 47710 ig the caller right, title, and interest and in and to any Letters Patent that	ion (hereinafter referred to	19 "Assignize"), h	aving a place of business of
NOW, THIRREFORB, ASSIGNER, the field a (including the right to Arrangements from the therofrom in the Units releases, continuation	for good and valuable consideration and exclusive right to the invention in claim priority under the terms of the to application) and the entire right, the distance and its territorial possessions, substitutions, and renewals thereof	International Convention a lo, and Interest in and to an a and in any and all foreign	nd other relevant in y and all Letters Pat countries and in an	tensitional Treates and cut which may be granted d to any and all divisions,
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and o that I have full right is in conflict berevoith	i request the Patent Office officials in facility Letters Patent, when granted, to and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its succeptively as the same would have been a convey the interest herein assigned	seors and assigns, to the fir hold by me had this essign , and that the undersigned h	l end of the term for ment and sale not be use not executed, and	r which said Letters Patent may con made and hereby covenants d will not execute, any agreemen
testify in any logal pr continuation, substitu Patent to be issued to assigns, to obtain and	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or occeding, cooperate in every way po ite, renewal, and relative applications ASSIGNED, make all rightful onlis I enforce proper protection for the IN	, execute all necessary assign , and generally do everythin IVENTION in the United S	nment payers to sur ng possible to aid A lates and its territori	iso any and all of the Letters SSIONHE, its successors and at presessions and in any and all
	orney of record the power to insert o ith the rules of the United States Pat			
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five	re that any willful false statement ma	de in this decisration is pun	ishabio under 18 U.	S,C. 1001 by fine or imprisonme
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: Char	es T. Wallace	3/0	HEV2
Signature:	2000		Date:	
STATE OF		!	11 .	00.7
COUNTY OF	mo, a Rotary Public in and for said Coun	grand State, this A day	, Murch	
Notary Public Signatu	Y-han 11/11/1	popula	Printed Namo:	
My Commission Expl	res: AM	Y R. MORPHEW	County of Residences	
DMS 4483023v1	Notary Notary	Public, State of Indiana	<u> </u>	
	SEAL MY DO	mmission # 612154 Commission Expires Comber 03, 2017)	•

This document is bei	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-234807 BP-355A
COMBINED AN APPLICA	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR L TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) A	JTILITY OR DESIGN AI ND ASSIGNMENT FOR	PPLICATION USING SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	PROCESS FOR FORMING AN INSULA		NG ARTWORK Page 3 of 10
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is dire the attached United State filed on Ma	application, or s Application or PCT International Application No.		
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by n	ne.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a c	claimed invention in this applicati	on.
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation		,
a <u>Delaware</u>	Street Evansville Indiana 47710	er referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), h	
is desirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title, and interest in and to the and in and to any Letters Patent that may be grante	above-referenced application and add therefrom in the United States	any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full at (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the Unite	for good and valuable consideration, the sufficience and exclusive right to the invention in the United Staclaim priority under the terms of the International (a application) and the entire right, title, and interest d States and its territorial possessions and in any at a, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ates and its territorial possessions Convention and other relevant Int t in and to any and all Letters Pate	and in all foreign countries ernational Treaties and ent which may be granted
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and e	request the Patent Office officials in the United St said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE a and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assig ntirely as the same would have been held by me ha convey the interest herein assigned, and that the u	ns the assignee of my entire right, gns, to the full end of the term for ad this assignment and sale not be	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be an made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal pro continuation, substitut Patent to be issued to	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representation ceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtain e, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all new ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the INVEN	ing evidence, sign all lawful pape cessary assignment papers to caus do everything possible to aid AS:	ers, execute all divisional, se any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the atto- in order to comply wit	rney of record the power to insert on this assignment the rules of the United States Patent and Tradema	nt any further identification which ark Office for recordation of this	n may be necessary or desirable assignment.
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five (that any willful false statement made in this declar (5) years, or both.	ration is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF	NAMENTOR: Philip A. Driskill		
Signature:	NEW COLOR	Date:	70 2012
STATE OF Inchan)) SS:		
COUNTY OF Vard		n Joh	2017
	e, a Motary Public in and forestill County and State this		,,
Notary Public Signature:	m tr	Printed Name:	****
My Commission Expires	AMY R. MO	County of Residence:	
DMS 4483023v1	SEAL S Commission #	Gounty Fig. 1	
	My Commission December 0	n Expires 3. 2017	PATENT

This document is bei	ng submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No	5723-234807 BP-355A	
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE					
Title of Invention	PROCESS FOR FORMING	AN INSULATE		NG ARTWORK Page 4 of 10	
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:				
	application, or s Application or PCT International	Application No	14/725,319,		
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized	to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joir	nt inventor of a claim	ed invention in this applica	tion.	
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation			having a wisco of hypings of	
a <u>Delaware</u> 101 Oakley S	Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710			having a place of business at	
is desirous of acquiring ("the INVENTION") a in any and all foreign c	nd in and to any Letters Patent tha	it in and to the above at may be granted the	-referenced application an refrom in the United States	d any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and	
ASSIGNEE, the full ar (including the right to of Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration of exclusive right to the invention is claim priority under the terms of the application) and the entire right, to states and its territorial possession, substitutions, and renewals thereof	in the United States a se International Conve itle, and interest in ar sns and in any and all	nd its territorial possession ention and other relevant In d to any and all Letters Pat	s and in all foreign countries sternational Treaties and tent which may be granted	
to issue any and all of a same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and er	said Letters Patent, when granted, t	to ASSIGNEE as the essors and assigns, to n held by me had this	assignce of my entire right the full end of the term for assignment and sale not be	r which said Letters Patent may be een made and hereby covenants	
testify in any legal pro- continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	vill communicate to ASSIGNEE or ceeding, cooperate in every way po c, renewal, and reissue applications ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths enforce proper protection for the IN	ossible in obtaining ex s, execute all necessar s, and generally do ev	ridence, sign all lawful pap y assignment papers to cau erything possible to aid AS	ers, execute all divisional, se any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and	
I hereby grant the attor in order to comply with	ney of record the power to insert on the rules of the United States Pate	n this assignment any ent and Trademark O	further identification which fice for recordation of this	ch may be necessary or desirable assignment.	
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five (that any willful false statement mae 5) years, or both.	de in this declaration	is punishable under 18 U.S	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment	
legal name <i>øi</i> j i	<i>()</i>	B. Euler			
Signature:	-lec	<u> </u>		23-11	
STATE OF IT VELLEL	na) _				
COUNTY OF Vary	deaburgh } ss				
Acknowledged before me	, a Notary Public in and for said Count	y and State, this	_day of _/U() () //		
Notary Public Signature:	Myk'III	MINEW	Printed Name:		
My Commission Expires:			County of Residence: _		
DMS 4483023v1	Matrey Public	MORPHEW			
	Vanderling SEAL * Vanderling Commission My Comm	sion # 612154 hission Expires Der 03, 2017		PATENT	

This document is be	ing submitted for dual p	urposes		ney Docket No t Reference No	5723-234807 BP-355A	
					PPLICATION USING ASSIGNI	
Title of Invention	PROCESS FOR F	ORMING AN I	INSULATED CON		NG ARTWORK Page 5 of 10	
As the below-named in	rventor, I hereby declare	that:				
	application, or s Application or PCT In	ternational Applic	ration No. <u>14/72</u>	5,319,		
The above-identified a	pplication was made or	authorized to be n	nade by me.			
believe that I am the	original inventor or an o	riginal joint inver	tor of a claimed inve	ntion in this applica	tion.	
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics C	orporation	parainufter referred to	as "A SSIGNEE")	having a place of business	at
Delaware 101 Oakley	Street, Evansville, India	na 47710				
s desirous of acquirin "the INVENTION") a n any and all foreign o	and in and to any Letters	and interest in an s Patent that may	d to the above-reference be granted therefrom	nced application an in the United States	d any inventions disclosed s and its territorial possessi	therein ions and
ASSIGNEE, the full as including the right to Arrangements from the herefrom in the Unite eissues, continuations	nd exclusive right to the claim priority under the e application) and the er d States and its territoria , substitutions, and rene	invention in the U terms of the Inter- tire right, title, an il possessions and wals thereof.	Jnited States and its to national Convention a d interest in and to an in any and all foreign	erritorial possession and other relevant In y and all Letters Pa e countries and in an	nereby sell, assign, and set is and in all foreign countri aternational Treaties and tent which may be granted and to any and all divisions,	es
o issue any and all of ame, for the sole use granted, as fully and e	said Letters Patent, whe and benefit of ASSIGNI ntirely as the same woul	n granted, to ASS EE, its successors d have been held l	IGNEE as the assigne and assigns, to the ful by me had this assign:	e of my entire right I end of the term fo ment and sale not b	is and any and all foreign of, title, and interest in and to rwhich said Letters Patent een made and hereby cover will not execute, any agree	o the may be nants
estify in any legal pro continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to a	ceeding, cooperate in eve, renewal, and reissue a ASSIGNEE, make all ris	ery way possible pplications, executh the property of the prop	in obtaining evidence te all necessary assig enerally do everythin	, sign all lawful par nment papers to cau g possible to aid AS	ecting the INVENTION and the control of the Letter and all of the Letter SIGNEE, its successors and all possessions and in any and all possessions and in any and	rs nd
hereby grant the attor in order to comply wit	rney of record the power h the rules of the United	to insert on this a States Patent and	ssignment any furthe Trademark Office fo	r identification which r recordation of this	ch may be necessary or des assignment.	irable
hereby acknowledge of not more than five (tement made in th	nis declaration is puni	shable under 18 U.S	S.C. 1001 by fine or impris	onment
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR:	Jason J. Pa	ladino		1 1-	
Signsture: \(\frac{1}{2} \)	- 10			Date:	<u> </u>	
STATE OF TRAUDIT	aluerd .)) SS:				
COUNTY OF Var Ch	1)	13th	. Feb	2017	7
Acknowledged before me Notary Public Signature:	e, a Notary Public in and fo		(rinted Name:		
My Commission Expires	· (P -	Million A	The state of the s			
DMS 4483023v1		Nota	ry Public, State of Mu Vanderburgh County	10110		
		N. C. S.	y commission Expired to the comber 03, 201	7		·
	1/2	Sall Levis for warring and section and and			D 4 T = 1 : T	

This document is bein	ng submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	
	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) F TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.		
Title of Invention	PROCESS FOR FORMING AN IN	SULATED CONTAINER HAV	ING ARTWORK Page 6 of 10
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directly the attached a United States filed on Ma	pplication, or Application or PCT International Applicati	on No. <u>14/725,319</u> ,	
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be made	le by me.	
I believe that I am the c	riginal inventor or an original joint invento	r of a claimed invention in this applica	tion.
	Berry Plastics Corporation		;
8 Delaware 101 Oakley S	corporation (hereteet, Byansyille, Indiana 47710	einafter referred to as "ASSIONBE"),	having a place of business at
is desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title, and interest in and t id in and to any Letters Patent that may be	o the above-referenced application an granted therefrom in the United States	d any inventions disclosed therein s and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to c Arrangements from the therefrom in the United reissues, continuations,	or good and valuable consideration, the suf d exclusive right to the invention in the Uni laim priority under the terms of the Internat application) and the entire right, title, and in States and its territorial possessions and in substitutions, and renewals thereof. equest the Patent Office officials in the Uni	ted States and its territorial possession ional Convention and other relevant In merest in and to any and all Letters Pa any and all foreign countries and in an	s and in all foreign countries aternational Treatics and tent which may be granted id to any and all divisions,
to issue any and all of a same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGN defends to ASSIGNBB, its successors and irely as the same would have been held by convey the interest berein assigned, and that	NEE as the assignee of my entire right it assigns, to the full ond of the term fo me had this assignment and sale not b	, title, and interest in and to the r which said Letters Patent may be seen made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute, Patent to be issued to A.	ill communicate to ASSIGNBB or its represending, cooperate in every way possible in renewal, and roissue applications, execute SSIGNBB, make all rightful caths, and generators proper protection for the INVENTIO	obtaining evidence, sign all lawful pup all necessary assignment papers to cau crally do everything possible to aid AS	ors, execute all divisional, se any and all of the Letters SIGNBB, its successors and
	ey of record the power to insert on this assi the rules of the United States Patent and Tr		
I hereby acknowledge to of not more than five (5	nat any willful false slatement made in this o) years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S	.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENFOR: Milan C. Ma	rayich	
Signature:	116.11	Date:	2-20-17
STATE OF INCLICATE			
COUNTY OF $\bigvee (\lambda) \chi$	terbuigh } ss:	مر رس	
Acknowledged before me,	a Notary Public in and for said County and State	this all day of telloway	My 201.1
Notary Public Signature; 🚄	ALMAI LIGHTON	Printed Name;	
My Commission Expires: _	AMY R. MORPH Notary Public, State of	County of Residence:	
DMS 4483023v1	18: W 19: 19: 19: 19: 19: 19: 19: 19: 19: 19:	Indiana B ntv	
	SEAL Commission # 612 My Commission Ex December 03, 2	pires	

PATENT 1 PAT

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No	5723-234807 BP-355A
	DECLARATION (37 CFR TION DATA SHEET (37			
Title of Invention	PROCESS FOR FORMING	AN INSULATED		NG ARTWORK Page 7 of 10
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:	,		•
	application, or Application or PCT International	Application No	4/725,319,	,
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized	to be made by me.		
believe that I am the	original inventor or an original join	t inventor of a claimed	invention in this applicati	on.
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation	4: (1i	ad to an HARRICNIER b	aving a place of business at
Delaware 101'Oakley S	Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710			
s desirous of acquiring the INVENTION") and all foreign of the second sec	g the entire right, title, and interes and in and to any Letters Patent tha ountries;	t in and to the above-n t may be granted therei	eferenced application and from in the United States	any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full ar (including the right to of Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration in exclusive right to the invention is claim priority under the terms of the application) and the entire right, to I states and its territorial possession, substitutions, and renewals thereo	n the United States and e International Convent itle, and interest in and ns and in any and all fo	its territorial possessions tion and other relevant Int to any and all Letters Pate	and in all foreign countries ernational Treaties and ent which may be granted
o issue any and all of same, for the sole use a cranted, as fully and er	request the Patent Office officials is aid Letters Patent, when granted, that benefit of ASSIGNEE, its succeptively as the same would have been convey the interest herein assigned	o ASSIGNEE as the as essors and assigns, to the held by me had this as	signee of my entire right, he full end of the term for signment and sale not be	title. and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be an made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal pro- continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or ceeding, cooperate in every way poor, renewal, and reissue applications ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths enforce proper protection for the IN	ssible in obtaining evid , execute all necessary : , and generally do ever	ence, sign all lawful pape assignment papers to caus ything possible to aid ASS	rs, execute all divisional, e any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
l hereby grant the attor in order to comply with	ney of record the power to insert on the rules of the United States Pate	n this assignment any fi ent and Trademark Offic	urther identification which se for recordation of this	n may be necessary or desirable assignment.
l hereby acknowledge of not more than five (that any willful false statement mad 5) years, or both.	de in this declaration is	punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR: Danie	l O. Davis	·-	
Signature: Dan	il O. Davis		Date: 2/1	3/17
state of India	na j			
COUNTY OF \mathcal{W}	aturch } ss:	id		3 a
Acknowledged before me	, a Notary Public in and for said Count	y and State, thisd	ay of TCORUC	my 301./
Notary Public Signature:	-my K/1	TONDRUM	Printed Name:	<u>. O</u>
My Commission Expires:	<u> </u>	Notary P	R. CANGER STREMSence	
DMS 4483023v1		* Com	nission # 612154	
•	ě		ommission Expires omber 03, 2017	

PATENT

REEL: 041980 FRAME: 0935

This document is bei	ng submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-234807 BP-355A			
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE						
Title of Invention	PROCESS FOR FORMING AN INSUI		NG ARTWORK Page 8 of 10			
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application No. 14/725.319 filed on May 29, 2015						
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made by	y me.				
I believe that I am the c	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a	a claimed invention in this applicat	ion.			
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation	A LIGHT CONTROL OF				
a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and						
in any and all foreign c	·					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.						
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.						
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.						
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.						
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
LEGAL NAME OF J	NVENTOR: Jeffrey A. Mani	n	1,, 10			
Signature:	11/1, Mm	Date:/	20/1/			
STATE OF MOUNT	doubleth ss:	~				
Acknowledged before me	o, a Aptary Public in 3113 for said County and State, this	s 10 day of teb	2017			
Notary Public Signature:	Myk Worken	Printed Name: An	IVR Marchew			
My Commission Expires:	To a serial St Molal A Molic Otate of work	one County of Residence: _	<u>'</u>			
DMS 4483023v1	Vanderburgh County Commission # 612154 My Commission Expire	<u></u>				
	December 03, 201		·-			

This document is be	aing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No			
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE					
Title of Invention	PROCESS FOR FORMING AN IN	NSULATED CONTAINER HAV	ING ARTWORK Page 9 of 10		
As the below-named i	nventor, I hereby declare that:				
☑ United State	ected to: application, or es Application or PCT International Applica (ay 29, 2015	tion No. <u>14/725,319</u> ,			
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be ma	ade by me.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint invent	or of a claimed invention in this applic	ation.		
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation		•		
a Delaware	corporation (he	reinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),	having a place of business at		
is desirous of acquiris ("the INVENTION")	Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710 ng the entire right, tille, and interest in and and in and to any Letters Patent that may be	to the above-referenced application a e granted therefrom in the United State	nd any inventions disclosed therein es and its territorial possessions and		
in any and all foreign	countries;				
ASSIGNEE, the full e (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	, for good and valuable consideration, the sund exclusive right to the invention in the Ur claim priority under the terms of the Internate application) and the entire right, title, and ded States and its territorial possessions and its, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	nited States and its territorial possessio ational Convention and other relevant l interest in and to any and all Letters P	ns and in all foreign countries International Treaties and atent which may be granted		
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and e	I request the Patent Office officials in the Un said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIC and benefit of ASSIGNRB, its successors as antirely as the same would have been held by a convey the interest herein assigned, and the	JNEE as the assignee of my entire righ nd assigns, to the full end of the term f y me had this assignment and sale πot h	at, title, and interest in and to the or which said Letters Patent may be been made and hereby covenants		
testify in any legal procontinuation, substitut Patent to be issued to	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its reproceeding, cooperate in every way possible in the renewal, and reissue applications, execute ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generate proper protection for the INVENTION.	a obtaining evidence, sign all lawful pa c all necessary assignment papers to ca nerally do everything possible to aid A	pers, execute all divisional, use any and all of the Letters SSIGNEE, its successors and		
I hereby grant the atto in order to comply wi	rney of record the power to insert on this as th the raies of the United States Patent and I	signment any further identification wh Trademark Office for recordation of thi	ich may be necessary or desirable is assignment.		
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five	that any willful false statement made in this (5) years, or both.	s declaration is punishable under 18 U.	S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment		
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: Randy A. B	owlds			
Signature:	me Soulos-	Date:	110/17		
STATE OF Indu	nna.				
COUNTY OF Vanc	terbugh } ss:	Mm Ami	1 2017		
Acknowledged before m	e, a Notary Public in and for gaid County and Stat	n (a l	, , , , ,		
Notary Public Signature	11114 V 11/0/12/0	Printed Nume:			
My Commission Expires	AMY R. A	County of Residence:			
DMS 4483023v1	Notary Public,	State of Indiana			
	My Commis	on # 612154 ssion Expires er 03, 2017			

	-					
This document is be	ng submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket N Client Reference h				
Combined declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76) and assignment for single assignee						
Trile of Invention	PROCESS FOR FORMING AN IN	SULATED CONTAINER	HAVING ARTWORK Page 10 of 10			
As the below-named is	iventor, I hereby doctare that:					
This declaration is directed to: the sitached application, or United States Application or FCT International Application No. 14/725.319 filed on May 29, 2015						
The above-identified of	pplication was made or sufhorized to be ma	de by ma.				
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint invento	r of a elaimed invention in this	application.			
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Composition	FIT22 AT as at beenfur seferal	VERP having a place of business at			
Delaware. Comparation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 101 Onlies Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to my Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign constities;						
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is authorwiseless, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the inventica in the United States and its territorial passessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the emitter right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patrat which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renovals thereof.						
. I hereby surhorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Lothers Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE or the assignee of my universight, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full and of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this estignment and sale not been made and hereby coverants that have full right to convey the interest berein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.						
Purther, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives may face known to me respecting the INVENTION and will builtly in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all leaviful papers, execute all divisional, comfinuation, substitute, renewal, and release applications, execute all necessary exigement papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be its nest to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful orths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assaigns, to obtain and entiture proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign compiles.						
ju ouçes to eccobph m	I bereby great the attentity of record the power to insert on this assignment my further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Fatent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful fulse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: Syetlana L	Contrada	elis loin			
Signature:	Couxtracla-	Date:	2/13/2011			
STATE OF 1/EU	Jersey ; ss	TINA /	Sign.			
COUNTY OF U	agissex	Hill River Bo.				
•	ne, a Hopkey Public in and the said County and St	an die The party	A COLL			
Notary Public Signatur	6100	WELLO WAR	ar z liddlesev			
My Commission Begin	# <u>*1 20 2020</u> _	100 N 1500	TETEN ROCES			
DMS 4483023v1		- China	in.			
		•	-			

RECORDED: 04/12/2017